



TABULATION OF BIDS

TABULATION OF BIDS

MACOMB TOWNSHIP

25 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0249-0329

DATE: 4/16/2025

TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.

51301 Schoenherr Road

Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.	\$ 853,427.93
2	Santos Cement 1 Inc.	\$ 987,712.40
3	Premier Group Associates LLC	\$ 1,020,224.45
4	Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.	\$ 1,185,282.73
5	Italia Construction, Inc.	\$ 230,366,790.33 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 MACOMB TOWNSHIP
 2025 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0249-0329

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.
 16481 Common Road
 Roseville, MI 48066

Santos Cement 1 Inc.
 860 Southfield Road
 Lincoln Park, MI 48146

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance, and Initial Setup Expense (5% Maximum)	1	LS	13,000.00	13,000.00	47,000.00	47,000.00
2.	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	13,000.00	13,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
3.	Tree Root Trimming	238	Ea	3.00	714.00	200.00	47,600.00
4.	Remove Sidewalk	11,030	Syd	9.00	99,270.00	13.50	148,905.00
5.	Structure Cover, Adjust	38	Ea	233.00	8,854.00	800.00	30,400.00
6.	ADA Sidewalk Ramp Tactile Warning Plate	1,214	Sft	52.00	63,128.00	50.00	60,700.00
7.	Concrete Pathway Ramp, 8 inch	190	Sft	13.00	2,470.00	13.75	2,612.50
8.	Concrete Pathway, 4 inch	13,985	Sft	6.13	85,728.05	5.50	76,917.50
9.	Concrete Sidewalk Ramp, 6 inch	2,968	Sft	7.13	21,161.84	12.50	37,100.00
10.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4 inch	67,544	Sft	6.13	414,044.72	5.50	371,492.00
11.	Concrete Sidewalk, 6 inch	14,464	Sft	7.13	103,128.32	7.00	101,248.00
12.	Concrete Sidewalk, 8 inch	80	Sft	13.00	1,040.00	13.73	1,098.40
13.	Seeding and Mulching	4,250	Syd	3.00	12,750.00	6.00	25,500.00
14.	Reimbursed Permit Fees	15,139	Dlr	1.00	15,139.00	1.00	15,139.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$	853,427.93	\$	987,712.40

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 MACOMB TOWNSHIP
 2025 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0249-0329

Premier Group Associates LLC
 2221 Bellevue Street
 Detroit, MI 48207

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
 2985 Childs Lake Road
 Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance, and Initial Setup Expense (5% Maximum)	1	LS	48,582.10	48,582.10	38,000.00	38,000.00
2.	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
3.	Tree Root Trimming	238	Ea	50.00	11,900.00	145.00	34,510.00
4.	Remove Sidewalk	11,030	Syd	15.00	165,450.00	1.00	11,030.00
5.	Structure Cover, Adjust	38	Ea	1,000.00	38,000.00	520.00	19,760.00
6.	ADA Sidewalk Ramp Tactile Warning Plate	1,214	Sft	32.00	38,848.00	55.00	66,770.00
7.	Concrete Pathway Ramp, 8 inch	190	Sft	10.00	1,900.00	15.00	2,850.00
8.	Concrete Pathway, 4 inch	13,985	Sft	6.75	94,398.75	9.45	132,158.25
9.	Concrete Sidewalk Ramp, 6 inch	2,968	Sft	7.80	23,150.40	10.38	30,807.84
10.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4 inch	67,544	Sft	6.75	455,922.00	9.33	630,185.52
11.	Concrete Sidewalk, 6 inch	14,464	Sft	7.80	112,819.20	10.08	145,797.12
12.	Concrete Sidewalk, 8 inch	80	Sft	9.25	740.00	15.00	1,200.00
13.	Seeding and Mulching	4,250	Syd	1.50	6,375.00	9.90	42,075.00
14.	Reimbursed Permit Fees	15,139	Dlr	1.00	15,139.00	1.00	15,139.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$	1,020,224.45	\$	1,185,282.73

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 MACOMB TOWNSHIP
 2025 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0249-0329

Italia Construction, Inc.
 57151 Deer Creek Court
 Washington, MI 48094

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance, and Initial Setup Expense (5% Maximum)	1	LS	55,000.00	55,000.00
2.	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	33,000.00	33,000.00
3.	Tree Root Trimming	238	Ea	50.00	11,900.00
4.	Remove Sidewalk	11,030	Syd	9.00	99,270.00
5.	Structure Cover, Adjust	38	Ea	335.00	12,730.00
6.	ADA Sidewalk Ramp Tactile Warning Plate	1,214	Sft	67.00	81,338.00
7.	Concrete Pathway Ramp, 8 inch	190	Sft	13.00	2,470.00
8.	Concrete Pathway, 4 inch	13,985	Sft	8.13	113,698.05
9.	Concrete Sidewalk Ramp, 6 inch	2,968	Sft	9.33	27,691.44
10.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4 inch	67,544	Sft	8.13	549,132.72
11.	Concrete Sidewalk, 6 inch	14,464	Sft	9.33	134,949.12
12.	Concrete Sidewalk, 8 inch	80	Sft	13.00	1,040.00
13.	Seeding and Mulching	4,250	Syd	13.00	55,250.00
14.	Reimbursed Permit Fees	15,139	Dlr	15,139.00	229,189,321.00 *
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$	230,366,790.33 *

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**